
July 18, 2016-Addendum 1 

LEBANON BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Board Office 

700 Holbrook Ave. 

July 18, 2016 

5:30 p.m. 

 

REGULAR MEETING 

Addendum 

 

 

 

 

 VII. Financial Section 

 

 

O. Contract Modifications in Excess of $50,000 for OFCC Project at Donovan 

Elementary School 

 

 

It is recommended to approve the following contract modifications in excess of 

$50,000 for the OFCC Project at Donovan Elementary: 

 

 North parking lot resurfacing (alternate #7) – $106,730.87 

 Soft surface playground (alternate #17) – $85,329.40 

 Bus drop off/pick up area revisions – $78,257.25 

 Replace existing marker/chalk boards – $70,794.87 

 Clean existing exterior masonry (alternate #1) – $54,405.18 

 Water repellant to existing masonry (alternate #2) – $62,868.21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


